
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8

Breed
MCT 50

Blu Catherine Williams100 41.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Affenpinscher
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 45.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Coton de Tulear
Remy Alice Williams37.20 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Terrier
Finley Carole Johnson41.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Pippin Karen Donahue41.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier
Bruyn Karen Gorman42.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Pepper Sherry Bohman51.47 NQ 2 2 1 0 2Toy Fox Terrier
Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 48

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 40.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Breed
MCT 45

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 32.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 40.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 40.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Vivian Charlotte Lake38.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Onni Heather Merrill58.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 14Finnish Lapphund

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 18

Breed
MCT 42

Spook Sandra Barbour100 27.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Mighty Sandra Barbour100 27.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 32.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 36.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 36.65 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 38.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 41.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS
Rae Joni Silva30.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Olivia Lynn Horrigan32.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour34.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara36.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Kaleb Louise Hinckley41.08 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer42.82 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Irish Water Spaniel
Sage Cindy Steinberg45.59 NQ 0 1 3 0 4Border Collie
Brisket Christina Norman51.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 10All American Dog
Fozzie Sue Sonia51.96 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Australian Shepherd
Georgie Cindy McGovern52.27 NQ 2 2 2 0 11Golden Retriever
Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 

Setter

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 46

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 39.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Smith43.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 53

Bella Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 50

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues50.95 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Black

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Breed
MCT 47

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 41.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic46.97 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Callie Kristin Conroy58.22 NQ 1 2 2 0 12Golden Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlin64.61 NQ 2 1 2 0 18All American Dog
Atticus Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 1 0American 

Staffordshire Terrier

Teamwork Agility Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA Page 2 of 17



Premier JWW 20"P Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern36.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Teamwork Agility Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA Page 3 of 17



Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 46

Maddie Susan Karsch100 39.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson29.29 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Snap Julia Tully42.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Spud Janet DexterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 45

Vivian Charlotte Lake100 35.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Echo Betty McAdams43.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Duncan Elizabeth Evans43.79 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 45

Georgie Cindy McGovern51.25 NQ 3 1 2 0 6Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 47

Z Ann Stetson70.71 NQ 2 2 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 49

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon
Bruyn Karen Gorman100 28.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson100 28.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon
Remy Alice Williams100 31.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Terrier
Boats Beth Szczygiel100 35.14 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Scottish Terrier
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.06 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 43.14 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Silky Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 45.85 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier
Benny Melanie Bryson100 47.40 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle29.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Pippin Karen Donahue32.69 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Toy Fox Terrier
Blu Catherine Williams43.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan45.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear
Brynn Lisa DiffleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier
Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 46

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 25.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Rat Terrier
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 29.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Schnauzer
Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 31.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Rat Terrier
Baysea Vivian Hudson25.35 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell29.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Lauren Hamm43.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl43.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 45

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 29.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 31.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Cattle Dog
Dash Janice Gregory100 31.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd
Quill Alanna Kelly100 33.18 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog
Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 33.51 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Switch Katie Rogers100 33.79 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog
Kora Scott Hinckley100 36.04 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Cattle Dog
Kevin Elaine Hamill35.56 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Marlee Scott Hinckley49.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Australian Cattle Dog
Tide Barbara Gibson50.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog
Raya 
Sunshine

Leah CaracinoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 26

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 45

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 24.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 25.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
Spook Sandra Barbour100 25.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
Rae Joni Silva100 26.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield100 27.14 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 28.77 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Cinder Katie Rogers100 29.27 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 30.49 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog
River Mary Ann Hall100 30.78 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 31.12 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Irish Red and White 

Setter
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.68 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Tara Sabrina Lelli100 33.72 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog
Motion Donna Benoit100 34.50 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 36.14 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 36.86 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer
Brisket Christina Norman100 37.21 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 37.92 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 42.11 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Standard Schnauzer
Nimmi Emma Parsons100 43.09 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.54 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Atty Tod Hebert29.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer37.91 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Patsee Christie McNamara39.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Sage Cindy Steinberg41.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Levi Ann LeducNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 47

Riptide Christie McNamara100 29.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Smith100 30.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog
Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 33.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS
Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 45

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 50

Cosmo Susan Karsch64.96 NQ 3 1 3 0 14English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 50

Callie Kristin Conroy41.25 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Mint Patricia Kearney58.50 NQ 0 0 0 0 8English Springer 

Spaniel
Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 52

Cisco Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 54

Boston Mary Scesny100 28.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon
Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 48.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Silky Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 51

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 35.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 42.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Madeline Lucy CornishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
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Master JWW 12"P Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 50

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 30.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Rupert Elaine Hamill100 40.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 41.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel Black
Charlotte Susan Karsch42.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 50

Mattie Beth Gereg100 29.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd
Sirius Michele Levitt100 30.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Debbie Cara Armour100 30.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer
Phoenix Cara Armour100 30.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer
Poe Emma Parsons100 36.16 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever
Lulu Rebecca Elovic100 36.75 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Atticus Robert Mechan100 38.61 Q 0 0 0 0 011 American 

Staffordshire Terrier
Maui Sabrina Lanz100 38.88 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Pippa Cela Hobbs100 43.56 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Tess Linda Valente100 45.34 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Edgrrr Clint Brome34.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Myles Kimberly Hatton44.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 52

Obie Cindy McGovern100 31.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Walter Cara Armour100 34.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 49

Nola Karen Mancini48.47 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards136 SCT 45

Julian Alice Williams59.64 NQ 1 0 2 0 14Cocker Spaniel Parti
Calvin Betsy Grady63.79 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Boston Terrier
Cooper 
Willett

Trent SheteronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 44

Onni Heather Merrill94 47.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Finnish Lapphund
Winnie Alyssa Place40.89 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Raven Clint Brome32.65 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit37.27 NQ 2 4 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 45

Bunny Lise Merrifield100 23.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 47

Price Jo-Ellen Vought37.92 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Freddie Ann Stetson51.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever
Andee Joyce CorlissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer
Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 50

Magnum Joyce Corliss45.21 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Boxer
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Novice B JWW 12" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards126 SCT 50

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues32.22 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards126 SCT 46

Scoop Janice Gregory100 20.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Vera Kimberly Hatton58.19 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Brittany
Hue-Go Laurie BucheNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards126 SCT 42

Bowie Amy Stephens100 23.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Kiva Carla Sanborn89 48.59 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 6Boxer
Penny Mary Ann Hall22.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Cooper Beth GeregNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards126 SCT 47

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Brynn Lisa Diffley83.41 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 10Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Bubbly Vivian Hudson46.97 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Snap Julia Tully54.39 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Maddie Susan Karsch63.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Calvin Betsy Grady86.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 18Boston Terrier
Spud Janet DexterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 67

Vivian Charlotte Lake59.22 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 45.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon
Bruyn Karen Gorman100 39.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon
Boats Beth Szczygiel100 47.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Scottish Terrier
Blu Catherine Williams100 49.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Affenpinscher
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Fox Terrier
Remy Alice Williams100 52.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 60.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Coton de Tulear
Benny Melanie Bryson100 62.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier
Razzel Mary Scesny50.41 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Papillon
Buzz Lou Barnicle67.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier
Finley Carole Johnson70.02 NQ 5 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 41.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 42.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 45.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature Schnauzer
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Finn Lauren Hamm50.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Sync Rebecca Guaraldo57.04 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 67

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 38.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 39.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 44.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Cattle Dog
Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 45.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Dash Janice Gregory100 47.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Pyrenean Shepherd
Kora Scott Hinckley100 53.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Cattle Dog
Echo Betty McAdams100 54.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Marlee Scott Hinckley100 55.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Cattle Dog
Kevin Elaine Hamill44.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino46.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers46.29 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tide Barbara Gibson89.03 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Rae Joni Silva100 35.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Mighty Sandra Barbour100 36.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Atty Tod Hebert100 41.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Dalmatian
Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Motion Donna Benoit100 45.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 45.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Standard Schnauzer
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 45.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 46.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 51.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie
Levi Ann Leduc100 52.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 52.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer
Nimmi Emma Parsons100 55.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
Crome Sandra Barbour38.84 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Spook Sandra Barbour44.79 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer46.45 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Houdini Lise Merrifield46.47 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Haylen Mary Ann Hall46.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan46.90 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour47.31 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Boxer
River Mary Ann Hall49.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Patsee Christie McNamara50.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Brisket Christina Norman50.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Fozzie Sue Sonia64.38 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Riptide Christie McNamara100 42.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 43.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Smith100 44.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog
Doodle Audrey Chase42.24 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Penny Eileen Fernandez46.33 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd
Z Ann Stetson53.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 24"c Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 69

Reef Sabrina Lanz48.92 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Freddie Ann Stetson65.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 56.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boxer
Magnum Joyce Corliss61.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 78

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 60.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 017 Silky Terrier
Boston Mary Scesny44.69 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 41.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Poodle
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 46.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature Poodle
Bella Alice Williams100 50.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 52.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Marigold Carol Pinto51.21 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 72

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 53.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 58.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel Black
Tempe Eileen Fernandez59.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cosmo Susan Karsch59.29 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS
Charlotte Susan KarschNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 69

Sirius Michele Levitt100 41.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mattie Beth Gereg100 42.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd
Maui Sabrina Lanz100 49.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Atticus Robert Mechan100 52.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 American 

Staffordshire Terrier
Edgrrr Clint Brome100 55.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever
Tess Linda Valente100 58.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Pippa Cela Hobbs100 59.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Poe Emma Parsons49.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Myles Kimberly Hatton59.45 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Brittany
Lulu Rebecca Elovic61.76 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Mint Patricia Kearney90.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 20English Springer 

Spaniel
Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer
Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Obie Cindy McGovern100 45.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever
Walter Cara Armour100 50.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Boxer
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 81

Nola Karen Mancini100 49.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 78

Larry Sheryl Gadol100 64.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron65.58 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Duncan Elizabeth Evans100 44.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill100 68.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 74

Reign Donna Benoit90 54.66 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Raven Clint Brome51.14 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Georgie Cindy McGovern59.31 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Bowie Amy Stephens66.96 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 79

Price Jo-Ellen Vought95 48.25 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Callie Kristin Conroy74.45 NQ 2 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlin90.72 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 11All American Dog
Andee Joyce Corliss93.47 NQ 5 0 0 1 0 14Boxer
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Novice B Standard 16" Sun, Oct 15, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards138 SCT 69

Vera Kimberly Hatton70.56 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 1Brittany
Winnie Alyssa Place78.96 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 9All American Dog
Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards138 SCT 66

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 56.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boxer
Penny Mary Ann Hall90 49.28 Q2nd 0 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards138 SCT 71

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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